## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRI, INC.	04/20/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	3-23, Nakanoshima 3-Chome, Kita-ku			
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	530-8205			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7838150

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024787375

Email: jarmstrong@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84647(302610)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Armstrong IV

Total Attachments: 2

source=USP7838150#page1.tif source=USP7838150#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026323 FRAME: 0635

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, KRI, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 134, Chudoji Minami-machi, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 600-8813, JAPAN, owns the undivided right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Patent No. 7,838,150 (United States Patent Application No. 10/381,513), and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, by virtue of a deed of assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2003 at Reel 014315, Frame 0838 and on March 5, 2004 at Reel 014403 and Frame 0300 for Change of Name;

WHEREAS, KRI, INC., hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer its undivided interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 7,838,150 (United States Patent Application No. 10/381,513) entitled NONAQUEOUS LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY WITH CARBON ELECTRODES, to ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 3-23, Nakanoshima 3-Chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8205, Japan hereinafter ASSIGNEE of this Assignment, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's undivided interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 7,838,150 (United States Patent Application No. 10/381,513) thereby acquiring all undivided interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its undivided interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 7,838,150 (United States Patent Application No. 10/381,513), and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said

DC 338940.1

PATENT REEL: 026323 FRAME: 0636 application or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal								
this	20th	day of	April	, 2011.				
Assignor:	KRI, IN	C.						
		21-	M-					
By:	_	Mr.	May	4				
Name	. <u>£</u>	kira NARI	JMIY					
Title	<u>F</u>	resident						

2